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STATUS OF TEM NETWORK (as of 1.01.2011)

	COUNTRY
	Total length
	PROGRAMMED

(in study, preliminary design and design phases)
	UNDER CONSTRUCTION
	IN OPERATION
	COMPARATIVE INDICATORS

	
	km
	one

carriageway
	Both

carriageways
	one

carriageway
	both

carriageways
	one

carriageway
	both

carriageways
	% of total TEM length
	CONSTRUCTION PROGRESS

(% of length under construction)
	DEGREE OF COMPLETION

(% of length in operation)

	Column No.
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	AUSTRIA
	485
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	485
	1.9
	-
	   100.0

	BOSNIA and HERZEGOVINA
	792
	455
	337
	16
	-
	-
	37
	3.2
	1.0
	4.7

	BULGARIA
	1120
	-
	221
	19
	-
	19
	282
	4.5
	0.9
	26.1

	CROATIA
	1547
	-
	158
	73
	32
	244
	1113
	6.2
	4.5
	79.8

	CZECH REPUBLIC
	987
	-
	203
	-
	33
	-
	751
	4.0
	3.3
	76.1

	GEORGIA
	1053
	-
	1045
	-
	-
	-
	8
	4.2
	-
	0.8

	HUNGARY
	1658
	100
	410
	-
	158
	82
	861
	6.7
	9.5
	54.4

	ITALY
	1519
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1519
	6.1
	-
	    100.0

	LITHUANIA
	720
	19
	143
	-
	16
	254
	466
	2.9
	2.2
	82.4

	POLAND
	3900
	156
	1817
	-
	818
	100
	1009
	15.6
	21.0
	27.2

	ROMANIA
	3064
	-
	2614
	-
	187
	-
	263
	12.3
	6.1
	8.6

	SLOVAKIA
	933
	-
	387
	14
	135
	542
	390
	3.7
	15.2
	70.8

	SLOVENIA
	191
	-
	13
	-
	8
	21
	170
	0.8
	4.2
	94.8

	TURKEY
	6962
	-
	658
	-
	56
	434
	5814
	27.9
	0.8
	86.6

	TOTAL
	24931
	730
	8006
	122
	1443
	1696
	13168
	100.00
	6.0
	56.2


Note: Armenian data not included
